
% lb. / bu.

 15.5 & below -0-  54.0 & above

 15.6 - 16.0 1.0%  53.0 - 53.9

 16.1 - 16.5 2.0%  52.0 - 52.9 

 16.6 - 17.0 3.0%  51.0 - 51.9

 17.1 - 17.5 4.0% 50.0 - 50.9

 17.6 - 18.0 5.0% 49.0 - 49.9

 18.1 - 18.5 6.0% 48.0 - 48.9

 18.6 - 19.0 7.0% 47.0 - 47.9

 19.1 - 19.5 8.0% 46.9 & below

 19.6 - 20.0 9.0%

 20.1 & above subject to rejection

%

 0.2 & below

% 0.3

 5.0 & below 0.4

 5.1 - 6.0 0.5

 6.1 - 7.0 0.6

 7.1 - 8.0 0.7

 8.1 & above  0.8 & above 

%     COFO                                  Sour

 3.0 & below $0.00     Live insects                            Waxy

 3.1 - 4.0 $0.01     Treated corn                           Musty

 4.1 - 5.0 $0.02     Heating                                  Stone

 5.1 - 6.0 $0.04     Rodent or bird contamination Glass

 6.1 & above subject to rejection     Commercially undesirable material

*Aflatoxin - subject to rejection

$0.10

$0.08

Heat Damage 

$0.02

$0.01

$0.00

discount per bushel 

subject to rejection

$0.12

discount per bushel

Lincolnland Agri-Energy, LLC
10406 North 1725

th
 Street - Palestine, IL 62451 - Telephone: 618-586-2321 - Fax: 618-586-2430 

2 Yellow Corn Discounts Schedule

Rejected 

Effective 8/20/2012

* Discounts are subject to change without notice. *

Moisture Test Weight

discount % of wet weight

subject to rejection

$0.00

$0.06

$0.04

$0.02

$0.01

subject to rejection

$0.08

$0.05

$0.03

White corn accepted under special arrangement. Contact the Commodities Manager.

discount per bushel 

Damage

discount per bushel 

Broken Corn & Foreign Material

$0.00

$0.01

$0.02

$0.05


