Lincolnland Agri-Energy, LLC

10406 North 1725th Street - Palestine, IL 62451 - Telephone: 618-586-2321 - Fax: 618-586-2430

2 Yellow Corn Discounts Schedule

Effective 8/20/2012

* Discounts are subject to change without notice. *

Moisture

%	discount % of wet weight	
15.5 & below	-0-	
15.6 - 16.0	1.0%	
16.1 - 16.5	2.0%	
16.6 - 17.0	3.0%	
17.1 - 17.5	4.0%	
17.6 - 18.0	5.0%	
18.1 - 18.5	6.0%	
18.6 - 19.0	7.0%	
19.1 - 19.5	8.0%	
19.6 - 20.0	9.0%	
20.1 & above	subject to rejection	

Damage

%	discount per bushel	
5.0 & below	\$0.00	
5.1 - 6.0	\$0.01	
6.1 - 7.0	\$0.02	
7.1 - 8.0	\$0.05	
8.1 & above	subject to rejection	

Broken Corn & Foreign Material

%	discount per bushel	
3.0 & below	\$0.00	
3.1 - 4.0	\$0.01	
4.1 - 5.0	\$0.02	
5.1 - 6.0	\$0.04	
6.1 & above	subject to rejection	

Test Weight

lb. / bu.	discount per bushel
54.0 & above	\$0.00
53.0 - 53.9	\$0.01
52.0 - 52.9	\$0.02
51.0 - 51.9	\$0.04
50.0 - 50.9	\$0.06
49.0 - 49.9	\$0.08
48.0 - 48.9	\$0.10
47.0 - 47.9	\$0.12
46.9 & below	subject to rejection

Heat Damage

%	discount per bushel	
0.2 & below	\$0.00	
0.3	\$0.01	
0.4	\$0.02	
0.5	\$0.03	
0.6	\$0.05	
0.7	\$0.08	
0.8 & above	subject to rejection	

Rejected

Rejected	
COFO	Sour
Live insects	Waxy
Treated corn	Musty
Heating	Stone
Rodent or bird contamination	Glass
Commercially undesirable material	

^{*}Aflatoxin - subject to rejection

White corn accepted under special arrangement. Contact the Commodities Manager.